City Of West Allis, NOTICE OF HEARING Tuesday, November 1, 2011, 7:00 P M

- F

7:00 P.M. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that he Common Council of the City of West Allis will conduct a pubic hearing on Tuesday, November 1, 2011 at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the Common Council Chambers of West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, on the following:

ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTIONS 12.06 AND 12.43 OF THE REVISED MUNICIPAL CODE RELATIVE TO DEFINING AND PERMITTING SATELLITE PRIVATE PASSENGER VEHICLE

RENTAL FACILITIES. You may express your opinions in writing to the City Clerk prior to the meeting or orally at such

public hearing. Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this 5th Day of October 2011. 11H39

/s/ Paul M. Ziehler, City Administrative Officer, Clerk/Treasurer PUBLISH: October 13, 2011 and October 20, 2011

COMMUNITY (NI NEWSPAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0003904337

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE JANEL LEMANSKE West Allis, WI 53214

Patti Guerrero hereby states that she is authorized by Journal Communications Inc. to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in city and county of Milwaukee; was published in the <u>My Community Now- Midwest</u> on 10/13/2011 and 10/20/2011; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Patti Guerrero

State of Wisconsin)) SS: County of Milwaukee) Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>24th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2011. <u>October</u>, 2011. Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires <u>1-25-15</u>

